2023 DUT General Scholar Programs Chinese-Taught Program
No. Faculty & School Disciplines Educational Teaching Major
level Language
1 Bachelor, Chinese Chinese Language Training Program
. Master, Ph.D
Chinese Language Category
2 School of International Education Bachelor 050102 Chinese Chinese Language
3 0453 Teaching Chinese to Speakers of Master 045300 Chinese Teaching Chinese to Speakers of Other Languages
Other Languages

4 Bachelor 120401 Chinese Public Service Administration
5 Faculty of Humanities & Social Humanities and Social Sciences ey || CEO Gtz itz LanguEge e i

Sciences Category . . .
6 Bachelor 050302 Chinese Radio and Television
7 Bachelor | 010101 Chinese Philosophy
8 School of Kinesiology &Health Bachelor | 040206T Chinese Sports Rehabilitation Panjin Campus

Promotion Physical Education Category
9 Panjin Campus Bachelor | 040202K Chinese Sports Training Panjin Campus
10 Bachelor | 080202 Chinese Mechanical Design & Manufacturing and Automation

Machinery Category Vochanical Desian & Manut = A =
1 Bachelor | 080202 Chinese echarical Design & Manuacturing and Automation
School of Mechanical Er D
12 0802 Mechanical Engineering Master 0802 Chinese Mechanical Engineering
13 0804 Instrument Science and Technology Master 0804 Chinese Instrument Science and Technology
14 Civil Engineering Category Bachelor | 081001 Chinese Civil Engineering
15 0805 Materials Science and Engineering Master 080502 Chinese Materias Science
16 Master 081401 Chinese Geotechnical Engineering
17 Master 081402 Chinese Structural Engineering
18 Master 081403 Chinese Municipal Engineering
19 0814 Civil Engineering Master 081404 Chinese Heat and Gas Supply, Ve_nulal!on and Air Conditioning
Engineering
20 Master 081405 Chinese Disaster Prevention & Mitigation Engineering
21 Master 081406 Chinese Bridge & Tunnel Engineering
Faculty of Infrastructure

22 Engineering Master 0814Z1 Chinese Civil Engineering Management
23 Master 081501 Chinese Hydrology and Water Resources
24 Master 081502 Chinese Hydraulics and River Dynamics
25 0815 Hydraulic Engineering Master 081503 Chinese Hydraulic Structure Engineering
26 Master 081504 Chinese Hydraulic and Hydro-Power Engineering
27 Master 081505 Chinese Port, Coastal and Offshore Engineering
28 Master 082301 Chinese Pavement and Railway Engineering
29 0823 Transportation Engineering Master 082302 Chinese Traffic Information Engineering & Control
30 Master 082303 Chinese Transportation Planning & Management
31 Master 070201 Chinese Theoretical Physics
32 Master 070203 Chinese Atom and Molecule Physics
33 School of Physics 0702 Physics Master 070204 Chinese Plasma Physics
34 Master 070205 Chinese Condensed Matter Physics
35 Master 070207 Chinese Optics




2023 DUT General Scholar Programs Chinese-Taught Program
36 Master 080100 Chinese Mechanics
0801 Mechanics
37 Master 0801J1 Chinese Aerospace Systems Science and Engineering
38 Faculty of Vehicle Engineering & 0802 Mechanical Engineering Master 080204 Chinese Vehicle Engineering
39 0824 Naval Archl!gcturg and Ocean Master 082400 Chinese Naval Architecture and Ocean Engineering
Engineering
40 0825 Aeronautlcal and Astronautical Master 082500 Chinese Aeronautical and Astronautical Science and
Science and Technology Technology
41 School ofEl:Igil:;\:rI;sclence & 0805 Materials Science and Engineering Master 080500 Chinese Materials Science and Engineering
42 Master 070301 Chinese Inorganic Chemistry
43 Master 070302 Chinese Analytical Chemistry
44 0703 Chemistry Master 070303 Chinese Organic Chemistry
45 Master 070304 Chinese Physical Chemistry
46 Master 070305 Chinese Polymer Chemistry and Physics
School of Chemical Er
47 Master 081701 Chinese Chemical Engineering
48 Master 081702 Chinese Chemical Technology
49 0817 Chemical Engineering and Technology Master 081705 Chinese Industrial Catalysis
50 Master 081724 Chinese Materials Science and Chemical Engineering
51 Master 081725 Chinese Energy Chemical Technology
52 0710 Biology Master 071000 Chinese Biology
53 School of Bioengineering 0817 Chemical Engineering and Technology Master 081703 Chinese Biochemical Engineering
54 0836 Biological Engineering Master 083600 Chinese Biological Engineering
55 0808 Electrical Engineering Master 080800 Chinese Electrical Engineering
56 0810 Information and Co_mmumcallon Master 081000 Chinese Information and Communication Engineering
Engineering
Faculty of Electronic Information . . . . .
57 & Electrical Engineering 0811 Control Science and Engineering Master 081100 Chinese Control Science and Engineering
58 0812 Computer Science and Technology Master 081200 Chinese Computer Science and Technology
59 Artificial Intelligence Master 0812J1 Chinese Artificial Intelligence
60 0811 Control Science and Engineering Master 081103 Chinese Systems Engineering
61 0871 Management Science and Engineering Master 087100 Chinese Management Science and Engineering
62 Master 120201 Chinese Accounting
63 Master 120202 Chinese Enterprise Management
64 Master 120204 Chinese Technical Economics and Management
65 School of Economics and 1202 Business Administration Master 120271 Chinese Project Management
Management
66 Master 120272 Chinese Environmental Management
67 Master 120273 Chinese Investment
68 Master 120274 Chinese Intellectual Rights Management
69 Master 020204 Chinese Finance
70 0202 Applied Economics Master 020205 Chinese Industrial Economics
71 Master 020206 Chinese International Trade
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72 School of Maxism Studies 0305 Marxist Theory Master 030500 Chinese Marxist Theory
73 Master 050201 Chinese English Language & Literature
74 School of Foreign Languages 0502 Foreign Language & Literature Master 050205 Chinese Japanese Language & Literature
75 Master 050211 Chinese Foreign Linguistics & Applied Linguistics
76 School of Kgrii‘ﬂoolg% and Health 0403 Science of Physical Education Master 040300 Chinese Science of Physical Education
77 0813 Architecture Master 081300 Chinese Architecture
78 0833 Urban and Rural Planning Master 083300 Chinese Urban and Rural Planning
School of Architecture & Fine Arts
79 1304 Research of Fine Arts Master 130400 Chinese Research of Fine Arts
80 1305 Design Master 130500 Chinese Design
81 School of Optoelectronic 0803 Optical Engineering Master 080300 Chinese Optical Engineering
Engineering and Instrumentation
82 Science 0804 Instruments Science and Technology Master 080400 Chinese Instruments Science and Technology
83 School of Software 0835 Software Engineering Master 083500 Chinese Software Engineering
Development Zone Campus
84 School of Microelectronics 0809 Electronic Science and Technology Master 080900 Chinese Electronic Science and Technology
Development Zone Campus
85 Faculty of Medicine 0831 Biomedical Engineering Master 083100 Chinese Biomedical Engineering
1. & Tutor & Department Information
1 http://faculty.dlut.edu.cn/
For more information about tutors, please visit http://faculty.dlut.edu.cn/;
2 http://dlutir.dlut.edu.cn/Home.
For more information about faculty and departments, please visit http:/dlutir.dlut.edu.cn/Home.
2. Educational Level
1
The applied educational level in DUT must be consistent with the applicant's educational level in their own country at the current stage;
2
The Chinese Language Training Program) accepts applications of bachelor, master and Ph.D educational period.
38 Teaching Language
1 HSK 180 HSK 180

The applicants need to hold HSK4 certificate (above180) for majors related to Sciences & Technology, Economics & Management, and need to hold HSKS5 certificate (above180) for majors related to Chinese, Foreign Languages, Humanities & Social Sciences
2

The Chinese Language Training Program) accepts applications with zero-level Chinese foundation.
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No. Faculty & School Disciplines Educational Teaching Major
level Language
1 Machinery Category Bachelor 080202 English Design & Mant ing and Automation
2 School of Mechanical Engineering 0802 Mechanical Engineering Master 0802 English Mechanical Engineering
3 0804 Instrument Science and Master 0804 English Instrument Science and Technology
Technoloay
4 Chemicalland BharmaceUtcal Bachelor 081301 English Chemical Engineering and Technics
Category.

5 Master 070301 English Inorganic Chemistry
6 Master 070302 English Analytical Chemistry
7 0703 Chemistry Master 070303 English Organic Chemistry
8 Master 070304 English Physical Chemistry
9 School of Chemical Engineering Master 070305 English Polymer Chemistry and Physics
10 Master 081701 English Chemical Engineering
11 Master 081702 English Chemical Technology

Chemical Engineering and
12 0817 Technology Master 081705 English Industrial Catalysis
13 Master 081724 English Materials Science and Chemical Engineering
14 Master 081725 English Energy Chemical Technology
15 Civil Engineering Category Bachelor | 081001 English Civil Engineering (English-Medium)
16 Master 081401 English Geotechnical Engineering
17 Master 081402 English Structural Engineering
18 Master 081403 English Municipal Engineering
19 0814 Civil Engineering Master 081404 English Heat and Gas Supply, Venll\al}on and Air Conditioning

Engineering
20 Master 081405 English Disaster Prevention & Mitigation Engineering
21 Master 081406 English Bridge & Tunnel Engineering
22 Master 081471 English Civil Engineering Management
Faculty of Infrastructure Engineering 9 9 9 9
23 Master 081501 English Hydrology and Water Resources
24 Master 081502 English Hydraulics and River Dynamics
25 0815 Hydraulic Engineering Master 081503 English Hydraulic Structure Engineering
26 Master 081504 English Hydraulic and Hydro-Power Engineering
27 Master 081505 English Port, Coastal and Offshore Engineering
28 Master 082301 English Pavement and Railway Engineering
29 0823 Transportation Engineering Master 082302 English Traffic Information Engineering & Control
30 Master 082303 English Transportation Planning & Management
31 Engineering Mechanics Bachelor [ 080102H English Engineering Mechanics
DUT-BSU Joint Institute
32 Applied Physics Bachelor [ 070202H English Applied Physics
33 School of Physics 0702 Physics Master 070204 English Plasma Physics
34 0801 Mechanics Master 080100 English Mechanics
35 Faculty of Vehicle Engineering & 0824 Naval Architecture and Ocean Master | 082400 English Naval Architecture and Ocean Engineering
Mechanics Engineering

36 0825 Aeroqautlcal and Astronautical Master 082500 English Aeronautical and Astronautical Science and

Science and Technology Technology
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37 School of Materials Science & Engineering 0805 Ma!eganlsi:ec;erir:]cge and Master 080500 English Materials Science and Engineering
38 School of Bioengineering 0817 Chemical Engineering and Master 081703 English Biochemical Engineering
Technology
39 Faculty of E\‘ectmmc Information & 0812 Computer Science and Master 081200 English Computer Science and Technology
Electrical Engineering Technology
40 School of Economics and Management 1202 Business Administration Master 1202 English Business Administration
41 School of Software 0835 Software Engineering Master 083500 English Software Engineering Development Zone Campus

1. [SIf&BEZE{E A Tutor & Department Information]
S M1z B ¥ lhttp://faculty.dlut.edu.cn/, BRER{E 8 F Khttp:/dlutir.dlut.edu.cn/Home;
For more information about tutors, please visit http://faculty.dlut.edu.cn/, and for more information about faculty and departments, please visit http://dlutir.dlut.edu.cn/Home;

2, Educational Level
The applied educational level in DUT must be consistent with the applicant's educational level in their own country at the current stage;
S Teaching Language

TOEFL 80 IELTS 5.5
TOEFL (Score 80 or above) / IELTS (Score 5.5 or above) Certificate, or English-Medium certification issued by previous educational stage. Applicants from countries where English is the official language are exempt from proof of English language proficiency.



10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

hy

Faculty & School

School of Physics

School of Materials Science &
Engineering

School of Energy and Power

School of Maxism Studies

0702

0824

0802

0802

0804

0805

0807

0805

0814

0815

0703

0805

0807

0817

0831

0837

0817

0836

0808

0810

0811

0812

1201

1202

0305

0813

e

hy

Disciplines

Physics

Naval Architecture and Ocean Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Instrument Science and Technology
Materials Science and Engineering

Power Engineering and Engineering
Thermophysics

Materials Science and Engineering
Civil Engineering
Hydraulic Engineering
Chemistry
Materials Science and Engineering

Power Engineering and Engineering
Thermophysics

Chemical Engineering and Technology
Biomedical Engineering
Safety Techniques and Engineering
Chemical Engineering and Technology
Biological Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Information and Communication
Engineering

Control Science and Engineering
Computer Science and Technology
Artificial Intelligence
Management Science and Engineering
Business Administration
Marxist Theory

Architecture

Code

070200

080100

0801J1

082400

080204

80200

080400

080500

080700

080500

081400

081500

070300

080521

080706

081700

083121

083700

081703

083600

080800

081000

081100

081200

0812J1

120100

120200

030500

081300

Educationa

I level
Ph.D

Ph.D

Teaching
Language

Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese

Chinese

hy

Major
Physics
Mechanics
Aerospace Systems Science and Engineering
Naval Architecture and Ocean Engineering
Vehicle Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Instrument Science and Technology

Materials Science and Engineering

Power Engineering and Engineering Thermophysics
Materias Science
Civil Engineering
Hydraulic Engineering
Chemistry
Polymer Materials
Chemical Process Equipment
Chemical Engineering and Technology
Pharmaceutical Engineering
Safety Techniques and Engineering
Biochemical Engineering
Biological Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Information and Communication Engineering
Control Science and Engineering
Computer Science and Technology
Atificial Intelligence
Management Science and Engineering
Business Administration

Marxist Theory
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2023 DUT Senior Scholar Programs® Chinese-Taught Progral

2.3 A Educational Level®
A b A W
The applied educational level in DUT must be consistent with the applicant's educational level in their own country at the current stage;
3.3 Teaching Language®
F3 | HSK  180Noys: @~ F3 1 HSKj 180Neyi: i A

The applicants need to hold HSK4 certificate (above180) for majors related to Sciences & Technology, Economics & Management, and need to hold HSK5 certificate (above180) for majors related to Humanities & Social Sciences.
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Faculty & School Disciplines Code Educationa Teaching Major
I level Language
1 School of Physics 0702 Physics 070200 Ph.D English Physics
2 080100 Ph.D English Mechanics
— 0801
3 0801J1 Ph.D English Aerospace Systems Science and Engineering
— Faculty of Vehicle Engineering &
4 Mechanics 0824 Naval Architecture and Ocean 082400 Ph.D English Naval Architecture and Ocean Engineering
Engineering
5 0802 Mechanical Engineering 080204 Ph.D English Vehicle Engineering
6 0802 Mechanical Engineering 080200 Ph.D English Mechanical Engineering
— School of Mechanical Engineering Inet S a
7 0804 nstrument Science an 080400 Ph.D English Instrument Science and Technology
Technology
8 School of Materials Science & 0805 Materials Science and 80500 Ph.D English Materials Science and Engineering
Engineering Engineering
Power Engineering and ) - A )
9 School of Energy and Power 0807 Engineering Themmophysics | %6070 Ph.D English Power Engineering and Engineering Thermophysics
10 Faculty of Infrastructure 0814 Civil Engineering 081400 Ph.D English Civil Engineering
Engil i .
11 ngineering 0815 Hydraulic Engineering 081500 Ph.D English Hydraulic Engineering
12 0703 Chemistry 070300 Ph.D English Chemistry
Chemical Engineering and . . . .
13 School of Chemical Engineering 0817 Technology 081700 Ph.D English Chemical Engineering and Technology
14 0837 Safety Techniques and 083700 Ph.D Chinese Safety Techniques and Engineering
Engineering
15 School of Bioengineering 0817 Chemical Engineering and | 459703 Ph.D English Biochemical Engineering
Technology
Faculty of Electronic Information & Computer Science and o : :
16 Electrical Engineering 0812 Technology 081200 Bt Ph.D g English Computer Science and Technology
Management Science and : : . .
17 School of Economics and 1201 Engineering 120100 Ph.D English Management Science and Engineering
1 N
18 1202 Business Administration 120200 Ph.D English Business Administration
19 School of Software 0835 Software Engineering 083500 Ph.D English Software Engineering Development Zone Campus
1. & Tutor & Department Information

http://faculty.dlut.edu.cn/ http://dlutir.dlut.edu.cn/Home
For more information about tutors, please visit http:/faculty.dlut.edu.cn/, and for more information about faculty and departments, please visit http://dlutir.dlut.edu.cn/Home;

28 Educational Level
The applied educational level in DUT must be consistent with the applicant's educational level in their own country at the current stage;

3. Teaching Language
TOEFL 80 IELTS 5.5
TOEFL (Score 80 or above) / IELTS (Score 5.5 or above) Certificate, or English-Medium certification issued by previous educational stage. Applicants from countries where English is the official language are exempt from proof of English language proficiency.




